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CLASS D2

District  D2 - 1

1.  Parkview Christian  21 - 5   45.8000 off. av. 59.81 def. av. 48.88
2.  Falls City Sacred Heart  17 - 7   45.1250 off. av. 51.17 def. av. 38.63
3.  Exeter-Milligan  12 - 11   41.5217 off. av. 47.83 def. av. 46.43
4.  Lewiston  11 - 13   40.5000 off. av. 46.83 def. av. 49.46
5.  Dorchester  1 - 20   35.9048 off. av. 31.33 def. av. 57.57

District  D2 - 2

1.  Humphrey St. Francis  21 - 6   45.1538 off. av. 65.22 def. av. 45.04
2.  Mead  19 - 7   45.4348 off. av. 40.85 def. av. 34.15
3.  St. Edward  7 - 13   39.0000 off. av. 49.4 def. av. 56.75
4.  Cornerstone Christian  2 - 11   35.7692 off. av. 29.15 def. av. 50.77

District  D2 - 3

1.  Wynot  19 - 7   44.1304 off. av. 52.65 def. av. 41.04
2.  Santee  16 - 9   41.2800 off. av. 60.28 def. av. 53.84
3.  Winside  9 - 12   40.4286 off. av. 43 def. av. 50.57
4.  Wausa  3 - 20   37.1739 off. av. 39.83 def. av. 57.96
5.  Allen  4 - 16   36.6000 off. av. 34.75 def. av. 49.75

District  D2 - 4

1.  CWC  14 - 8   42.0455 off. av. 50.91 def. av. 45.41
2.  Stuart  5 - 18   37.5652 off. av. 42.7 def. av. 52.04
3.  St. Mary's  11 - 12   41.2174 off. av. 46.83 def. av. 50.74
4.  Ewing  3 - 19   36.8182 off. av. 36.5 def. av. 57.77

District  D2 - 5

1.  Riverside  24 - 5   46.1154 off. av. 69.21 def. av. 45.59
2.  Spalding Academy  11 - 9   41.4500 off. av. 51.25 def. av. 52.2
3.  Twin Loup  11 - 12   40.7391 off. av. 48.18 def. av. 49.68
4.  Elba  0 - 15   34.4667 off. av. 18.69 def. av. 65.85 

District  D2 - 6

1.  Giltner  18 - 7   43.5600 off. av. 60.36 def. av. 50.24
2.  Heartland Lutheran  14 - 9   42.0870 off. av. 44.87 def. av. 46.17
3.  Lawrence-Nelson  16 - 8   42.5833 off. av. 47.92 def. av. 41.08
4.  Hampton  5 - 16   38.1905 off. av. 45.24 def. av. 55.14

District Rankings

1 Mullen 27 - 2 Mullen 27 - 2 (9) Mullen 27 - 2 (9)1 1
2 Mead 19 - 7 Mead 19 - 7 (6) Mead 19 - 7 (5)2 2
3 Wynot 19 - 7 Wynot 19 - 7 (8) Wynot 19 - 7 (7)3 3
4 Riverside 24 - 5 Riverside 24 - 5 (3) Riverside 24 - 5 (3)4 4
5 Parkview Christian 21 - 5 Parkview Christian 21 - 5 (1) Parkview Christian 21 - 5 (1)5 5
6 Humphrey St. Francis 21 - 6 Humphrey St. Francis 21 - 6 (2) Sumner-Eddyville-Miller 19 - 2 (6)6 6
7 Wauneta-Palisade 19 - 7 Falls City Sacred Heart 17 - 7 (4) Humphrey St. Francis 21 - 6 (2)7 7
8 Garden County 17 - 7 Sumner-Eddyville-Miller 19 - 2 (5) Falls City Sacred Heart 17 - 7 (4)8 8
9 Falls City Sacred Heart 17 - 7 Wauneta-Palisade 19 - 7 (10) Wauneta-Palisade 19 - 7 ()9 9

10 Sumner-Eddyville-Miller 19 - 2 Garden County 17 - 7 () Giltner 18 - 7 (10)10 10
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District  D2 - 7

1.  Wilcox-Hildreth  15 - 11   42.1923 off. av. 53.31 def. av. 46.38
2.  Loomis  12 - 11   40.7826 off. av. 53 def. av. 47.74
3.  Silver Lake  6 - 15   38.1429 off. av. 43.81 def. av. 47
4.  Axtell  3 - 20   37.6522 off. av. 39 def. av. 64
5.  Red Cloud  1 - 18   35.0000 off. av. 14.79 def. av. 55.95

District  D2 - 8

1.  Wauneta-Palisade  19 - 7   44.4000 off. av. 59.35 def. av. 48.23
2.  Wallace  12 - 11   41.4783 off. av. 54.09 def. av. 49.39
3.  Eustis-Farnam  4 - 17   38.0952 off. av. 48.67 def. av. 64
4.  Elwood  4 - 18   38.2273 off. av. 45.59 def. av. 67.18
5.  Maywood-Hayes Center  3 - 21   37.1250 off. av. 39.21 def. av. 60.92

District  D2 - 9

1.  Sumner-Eddyville-Miller  19 - 2   44.9524 off. av. 64.1 def. av. 43.62
2.  Sandhills/Thedford  11 - 14   39.8000 off. av. 53.88 def. av. 52.2
3.  Anselmo-Merna  8 - 12   38.9000 off. av. 56.25 def. av. 57.05
4.  Brady  6 - 16   38.0455 off. av. 48.55 def. av. 62.18
5.  Stapleton  2 - 19   36.0000 off. av. 32.71 def. av. 65.29

District  D2 - 10

1.  Mullen  27 - 2   44.4615 off. av. 59.24 def. av. 37.52
2.  South Platte  8 - 12   39.2000 off. av. 45.2 def. av. 49.2
3.  Hyannis  7 - 15   37.7273 off. av. 42 def. av. 56.05
4.  Arthur County  7 - 16   37.0000 off. av. 41 def. av. 52.43
5.  McPherson County  2 - 16   35.6111 off. av. 34.56 def. av. 59

District  D2 - 11 

1.  Garden County  17 - 7   42.8261 off. av. 53.29 def. av. 45.33
2.  Leyton  16 - 7   42.6957 off. av. 56.77 def. av. 41.55
3.  Potter-Dix  2 - 18   37.2500 off. av. 26.6 def. av. 56.8
4.  Minatare  3 - 16   35.5789 off. av. 32.21 def. av. 54.95
5.  Banner County  0 - 18   33.6667 off. av. 39.73 def. av. 65.33

District  D2 - 12

1.  Crawford  24 - 1   44.6800 off. av. 60.68 def. av. 34.64
2.  Cody-Kilgore  10 - 9   40.1579 off. av. 49.11 def. av. 46.53
3.  Sioux County  10 - 11   38.5714 off. av. 42.1 def. av. 45.19
4.  Hay Springs  5 - 17   37.1364 off. av. 41.86 def. av. 50.91

1.  Riverside  23 - 3   46.1154     District D2-3 Champions
2.  Parkview Christian  21 - 4   45.8000     District D2-1 Champions
3.  Mead  17 - 6   45.4348     Wildcard
4.  Humphrey St. Francis  21 - 5   45.1538     Wildcard 
5.  Mullen  24 - 2   44.4615     District D2-5 Champions
6.  Wauneta-Palisade  19 - 6   44.4000     District D2-4 Champions
7.  Wynot  17 - 6   44.1304     District D2-2 Champions
8.  Garden County  17 - 6   42.8261     District D2-6 Champions

State Qualifiers:

Rank   School      Record Rank   School    Record    (Previous Rank) Rank   School    Record    (Previous Rank)

Note: NSAA points do not include state tournament games

State Finish:

1.  Mullen  27 - 2   44.4615 off. av. 59.24 def. av. 37.52
2.  Mead  19 - 7   45.4348 off. av. 40.85 def. av. 34.15
3.  Wynot  19 - 7   44.1304 off. av. 52.65 def. av. 41.04
4.  Riverside  24 - 5   46.1154 off. av. 69.21 def. av. 45.59
5.  Parkview Christian  21 - 5   45.8 off. av. 59.81 def. av. 48.88
6.  Humphrey St. Francis  21 - 6   45.1538 off. av. 65.22 def. av. 45.04
7.  Wauneta-Palisade  19 - 7   44.4 off. av. 59.35 def. av. 48.23 
8.  Garden County  17 - 7   42.8261 off. av. 53.29 def. av. 45.33 
9.  Falls City Sacred Heart  17 - 7   45.125 off. av. 51.17 def. av. 38.63
10.  Sumner-Eddyville-Miller  19 - 2   44.9524 off. av. 64.1 def. av. 43.62
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Power Point Rankings D2
1.  Riverside  23 - 3   46.1154 off. av. 70.69 def. av. 45.62
2.  Parkview Christian  21 - 4   45.8000 off. av. 60.84 def. av. 49.28
3.  Mead  17 - 6   45.4348 off. av. 41.26 def. av. 34.48
4.  Humphrey St. Francis  21 - 5   45.1538 off. av. 66.04 def. av. 45.04
5.  Falls City Sacred Heart  17 - 7   45.1250 off. av. 51.17 def. av. 38.63
6.  Sumner-Eddyville-Miller  19 - 2   44.9524 off. av. 64.1 def. av. 43.62
7.  Crawford  24 - 1   44.6800 off. av. 60.68 def. av. 34.64
8.  Mullen  24 - 2   44.4615 off. av. 61.15 def. av. 37.08
9.  Wauneta-Palisade  19 - 6   44.4000 off. av. 60.4 def. av. 48.36
10.  Wynot  17 - 6   44.1304 off. av. 53.83 def. av. 41.13
11.  Giltner  18 - 7   43.5600 off. av. 60.36 def. av. 50.24
12.  Garden County  17 - 6   42.8261 off. av. 54.61 def. av. 44.26
13.  Leyton  16 - 7   42.6957 off. av. 56.77 def. av. 41.55 
14.  Lawrence-Nelson  16 - 8   42.5833 off. av. 47.92 def. av. 41.08
15.  Wilcox-Hildreth  15 - 11   42.1923 off. av. 53.31 def. av. 46.38
16.  Heartland Lutheran  14 - 9   42.0870 off. av. 44.87 def. av. 46.17
17.  CWC  14 - 8   42.0455 off. av. 50.91 def. av. 45.41
18.  Exeter-Milligan  12 - 11   41.5217 off. av. 47.83 def. av. 46.43
19.  Wallace  12 - 11   41.4783 off. av. 54.09 def. av. 49.39
20.  Spalding Academy  11 - 9   41.4500 off. av. 51.25 def. av. 52.2
21.  Santee  16 - 9   41.2800 off. av. 60.28 def. av. 53.84
22.  St. Mary's  11 - 12   41.2174 off. av. 46.83 def. av. 50.74
23.  Loomis  12 - 11   40.7826 off. av. 53 def. av. 47.74 
24.  Twin Loup  11 - 12   40.7391 off. av. 48.18 def. av. 49.68
25.  Lewiston  11 - 13   40.5000 off. av. 46.83 def. av. 49.46
26.  Winside  9 - 12   40.4286 off. av. 43 def. av. 50.57
27.  Cody-Kilgore  10 - 9   40.1579 off. av. 49.11 def. av. 46.53
28.  Sandhills/Thedford  11 - 14   39.8000 off. av. 53.88 def. av. 52.2
29.  South Platte  8 - 12   39.2000 off. av. 45.2 def. av. 49.2
30.  St. Edward  7 - 13   39.0000 off. av. 49.4 def. av. 56.75
31.  Anselmo-Merna  8 - 12   38.9000 off. av. 56.25 def. av. 57.05
32.  Sioux County  10 - 11   38.5714 off. av. 42.1 def. av. 45.19
33.  Elwood  4 - 18   38.2273 off. av. 45.59 def. av. 67.18
34.  Hampton  5 - 16   38.1905 off. av. 45.24 def. av. 55.14
35.  Silver Lake  6 - 15   38.1429 off. av. 43.81 def. av. 47
36.  Eustis-Farnam  4 - 17   38.0952 off. av. 48.67 def. av. 64
37.  Brady  6 - 16   38.0455 off. av. 48.55 def. av. 62.18
38.  Hyannis  7 - 15   37.7273 off. av. 42 def. av. 56.05
39.  Axtell  3 - 20   37.6522 off. av. 39 def. av. 64
40.  Stuart  5 - 18   37.5652 off. av. 42.7 def. av. 52.04
41.  Potter-Dix  2 - 18   37.2500 off. av. 26.6 def. av. 56.8
42.  Wausa  3 - 20   37.1739 off. av. 39.83 def. av. 57.96 
43.  Hay Springs  5 - 17   37.1364 off. av. 41.86 def. av. 50.91
44.  Maywood-Hayes Center  3 - 21   37.1250 off. av. 39.21 def. av. 60.92
45.  Arthur County  7 - 16   37.0000 off. av. 41 def. av. 52.43
46.  Ewing  3 - 19   36.8182 off. av. 36.5 def. av. 57.77
47.  College View Academy  3 - 12   36.6667 off. av. 29.53 def. av. 47.13
48.  Allen  4 - 16   36.6000 off. av. 34.75 def. av. 49.75
49.  Stapleton  2 - 19   36.0000 off. av. 32.71 def. av. 65.29
50.  Dorchester  1 - 20   35.9048 off. av. 31.33 def. av. 57.57
51.  Cornerstone Christian  2 - 11   35.7692 off. av. 29.15 def. av. 50.77
52.  McPherson County  2 - 16   35.6111 off. av. 34.56 def. av. 59
53.  Minatare  3 - 16   35.5789 off. av. 32.21 def. av. 54.95
54.  Red Cloud  1 - 18   35.0000 off. av. 14.79 def. av. 55.95
55.  Elba  0 - 15   34.4667 off. av. 18.69 def. av. 65.85
56.  Banner County  0 - 18   33.6667 off. av. 39.73 def. av. 65.33

2/20/2017
2/20/2017  D2-1 / 1   Lewiston  59 - Dorchester 41
2/21/2017  D2-1 / 1   Falls City Sacred Heart  72 - Exeter-Milligan 51
2/21/2017  D2-1 / 1   Parkview Christian  66 - Lewiston 44 
2/23/2017  D2-1 / 1   Parkview Christian  59 - Falls City Sacred Heart 48
2/28/2017  D2-1 / 1   Parkview Christian  59 - Humphrey St. Francis 55
2/21/2017  D2-1 / 2   Humphrey St. Francis  85 - St. Edward 44
2/21/2017  D2-1 / 2   Mead  57 - Cornerstone Christian 23
2/23/2017  D2-1 / 2   Humphrey St. Francis  52 - Mead 32
2/20/2017  D2-2 / 3   Wausa  38 - Allen 33
2/21/2017  D2-2 / 3   Santee  71 - Winside 45
2/21/2017  D2-2 / 3   Wynot  60 - Wausa 39
2/23/2017  D2-2 / 3   Wynot  68 - Santee 34
2/28/2017  D2-2 / 3   Wynot  50 - CWC 32
2/21/2017  D2-2 / 4   CWC  55 - Ewing 31
2/21/2017  D2-2 / 4   Stuart  40 - St. Mary's 29
2/22/2017  D2-2 / 4   CWC  45 - Stuart 22
2/21/2017  D2-3 / 5   Riverside  80 - Elba 12
2/21/2017  D2-3 / 5   Spalding Academy  56 - Twin Loup 55
2/22/2017  D2-3 / 5   Riverside  77 - Spalding Academy 31
2/28/2017  D2-3 / 5   Riverside  74 - Giltner 60
2/21/2017  D2-3 / 6   Giltner  71 - Hampton 50
2/21/2017  D2-3 / 6   Heartland Lutheran  59 - Lawrence-Nelson 45
2/23/2017  D2-3 / 6   Giltner  59 - Heartland Lutheran 44
2/20/2017  D2-4 / 7   Axtell  58 - Red Cloud 29
2/21/2017  D2-4 / 7   Loomis  54 - Silver Lake 44
2/21/2017  D2-4 / 7   Wilcox-Hildreth  79 - Axtell 47
2/23/2017  D2-4 / 7   Wilcox-Hildreth  64 - Loomis 29
2/20/2017  D2-4 / 8   Elwood  45 - Maywood-Hayes Center 43
2/21/2017  D2-4 / 8   Wallace  63 - Eustis-Farnam 44
2/21/2017  D2-4 / 8   Wauneta-Palisade  88 - Elwood 54
2/23/2017  D2-4 / 8   Wauneta-Palisade  57 - Wallace 44
2/28/2017  D2-4 / 8   Wauneta-Palisade  53 - Wilcox-Hildreth 51
2/20/2017  D2-5 / 9   Brady  69 - Stapleton 41
2/21/2017  D2-5 / 9   Sandhills/Thedford  79 - Anselmo-Merna 62
2/21/2017  D2-5 / 9   Sumner-Eddyville-Miller  84 - Brady 41
2/22/2017  D2-5 / 9   Sumner-Eddyville-Miller  66 - Sandhills/Thedford 44
2/20/2017  D2-5 / 10   Arthur County  57 - McPherson County 39
2/21/2017  D2-5 / 10   Mullen  83 - Arthur County 38 
2/21/2017  D2-5 / 10   South Platte  64 - Hyannis 57
2/25/2017  D2-5 / 10   Mullen  53 - South Platte 31 
2/28/2017  D2-5 / 10   Mullen  48 - Sumner-Eddyville-Miller 40
2/21/2017  D2-6 / 11   Garden County  53 - Potter-Dix 33
2/21/2017  D2-6 / 11   Leyton  76 - Minatare 36 
2/22/2017  D2-6 / 11   Garden County  69 - Leyton 65
2/28/2017  D2-6 / 11   Garden County  46 - Crawford 29
2/21/2017  D2-6 / 12   Cody-Kilgore  50 - Sioux County 29
2/21/2017  D2-6 / 12   Crawford  49 - Hay Springs 27
2/22/2017  D2-6 / 12   Crawford  57 - Cody-Kilgore 45

  First Round   Riverside  70 - Garden County 23
  First Round   Mullen  45 - Humphrey St. Francis 44
  First Round   Mead  45 - Wauneta-Palisade 33
  First Round   Wynot  39 - Parkview Christian 34
  Semi-Final   Mullen  54 - Riverside 52
  Semi-Final   Mead  40 - Wynot 33
  Consolation   Wynot  59 - Riverside 47
  Final   Mullen  29 - Mead 28

Subdistrict / District Final / State Scores:
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1.  Mead  34.15
2.  Crawford  34.64
3.  Mullen  37.52
4.  Falls City Sacred Heart  38.63
5.  Wynot  41.04
6.  Lawrence-Nelson  41.08
7.  Leyton  41.55
8.  Sumner-Eddyville-Miller  43.62
9.  Humphrey St. Francis  45.04 
10.  Sioux County  45.19
11.  Garden County  45.33
12.  CWC  45.41
13.  Riverside  45.59
14.  Heartland Lutheran  46.17
15.  Wilcox-Hildreth  46.38 
16.  Exeter-Milligan  46.43 
17.  Cody-Kilgore  46.53
18.  Silver Lake  47
19.  College View Academy  47.13
20.  Loomis  47.74
21.  Wauneta-Palisade  48.23
22.  Parkview Christian  48.88
23.  South Platte  49.2
24.  Wallace  49.39
25.  Lewiston  49.46
26.  Twin Loup  49.68
27.  Allen  49.75
28.  Giltner  50.24
29.  Winside  50.57
30.  St. Mary's  50.74
31.  Cornerstone Christian  50.77
32.  Hay Springs  50.91
33.  Stuart  52.04
34.  Spalding Academy  52.2
35.  Sandhills/Thedford  52.2
36.  Arthur County  52.43
37.  Santee  53.84 
38.  Minatare  54.95
39.  Hampton  55.14
40.  Red Cloud  55.95
41.  Hyannis  56.05
42.  St. Edward  56.75
43.  Potter-Dix  56.8
44.  Anselmo-Merna  57.05
45.  Dorchester  57.57
46.  Ewing  57.77
47.  Wausa  57.96
48.  McPherson County  59
49.  Maywood-Hayes Center  60.92
50.  Brady  62.18
51.  Axtell  64
52.  Eustis-Farnam  64
53.  Stapleton  65.29
54.  Banner County  65.33
55.  Elba  65.85
56.  Elwood  67.18

1.  Mead  34.15
2.  Crawford  34.64
3.  Mullen  37.52
4.  Falls City Sacred Heart  38.63
5.  Wynot  41.04
6.  Lawrence-Nelson  41.08
7.  Leyton  41.55
8.  Sumner-Eddyville-Miller  43.62
9.  Humphrey St. Francis  45.04
10.  Sioux County  45.19 
11.  Garden County  45.33 
12.  CWC  45.41
13.  Riverside  45.59
14.  Heartland Lutheran  46.17
15.  Wilcox-Hildreth  46.38 
16.  Exeter-Milligan  46.43 
17.  Cody-Kilgore  46.53
18.  Silver Lake  47
19.  College View Academy  47.13
20.  Loomis  47.74 
21.  Wauneta-Palisade  48.23
22.  Parkview Christian  48.88
23.  South Platte  49.2
24.  Wallace  49.39
25.  Lewiston  49.46
26.  Twin Loup  49.68
27.  Allen  49.75
28.  Giltner  50.24
29.  Winside  50.57
30.  St. Mary's  50.74
31.  Cornerstone Christian  50.77
32.  Hay Springs  50.91
33.  Stuart  52.04
34.  Spalding Academy  52.2
35.  Sandhills/Thedford  52.2
36.  Arthur County  52.43
37.  Santee  53.84
38.  Minatare  54.95
39.  Hampton  55.14
40.  Red Cloud  55.95
41.  Hyannis  56.05
42.  St. Edward  56.75
43.  Potter-Dix  56.8
44.  Anselmo-Merna  57.05
45.  Dorchester  57.57
46.  Ewing  57.77
47.  Wausa  57.96
48.  McPherson County  59
49.  Maywood-Hayes Center  60.92
50.  Brady  62.18
51.  Axtell  64
52.  Eustis-Farnam  64
53.  Stapleton  65.29 
54.  Banner County  65.33
55.  Elba  65.85
56.  Elwood  67.18

1.  Crawford  26.04
2.  Riverside  23.62
3.  Mullen  21.72 
4.  Sumner-Eddyville-Miller  20.48
5.  Humphrey St. Francis  20.18 
6.  Leyton  15.22 
7.  Falls City Sacred Heart  12.54
8.  Wynot  11.61
9.  Wauneta-Palisade  11.12
10.  Parkview Christian  10.93
11.  Giltner  10.12
12.  Garden County  7.96
13.  Wilcox-Hildreth  6.93
14.  Lawrence-Nelson  6.84
15.  Mead  6.7
16.  Santee  6.44
17.  CWC  5.5
18.  Loomis  5.26
19.  Wallace  4.7
20.  Cody-Kilgore  2.58
21.  Sandhills/Thedford  1.68
22.  Exeter-Milligan  1.4
23.  Anselmo-Merna  -.8 
24.  Spalding Academy  -.95
25.  Heartland Lutheran  -1.3
26.  Twin Loup  -1.5
27.  Lewiston  -2.63
28.  Sioux County  -3.09
29.  Silver Lake  -3.19
30.  St. Mary's  -3.91
31.  South Platte  -4
32.  St. Edward  -7.35
33.  Winside  -7.57 
34.  Hay Springs  -9.05
35.  Stuart  -9.34
36.  Hampton  -9.9
37.  Arthur County  -11.43
38.  Brady  -13.63
39.  Hyannis  -14.05
40.  Allen  -15
41.  Eustis-Farnam  -15.33
42.  College View Academy  -17.6
43.  Wausa  -18.13 
44.  Ewing  -21.27 
45.  Elwood  -21.59
46.  Cornerstone Christian  -21.62
47.  Maywood-Hayes Center  -21.71
48.  Minatare  -22.74
49.  McPherson County  -24.44
50.  Axtell  -25 
51.  Banner County  -25.6
52.  Dorchester  -26.24
53.  Potter-Dix  -30.2
54.  Stapleton  -32.58
55.  Red Cloud  -41.16
56.  Elba  -47.16

Offensive Averages Defensive Averages Margin

Note:  Scoring averages are based on scores initially reported to NSAA -- any subsequent corrections are probably not reflected in the
averages reported here.
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